

Ministry of Government and Consumer Services

Periodic Information Certificate

Information for owners about the corporation

1	Street Name	e uay	West Toronto, Ontario M5J 2 Province Ontario r any other person responsible Address for Service 1 Queen's Quay West ronto, Ontario M5J 2M6	for management	PO Box Postal Code M5J 2M6 Not applicable Address net.ca
f the corporation eet Number anager, manager Name	Street Name Queens Queens Queens Queens Queens	e uay er, o	Province Ontario r any other person responsible Address for Service 1 Queen's Quay West	for management Email A	Postal Code M5J 2M6 Not applicable Address
f the corporation eet Number 1 anager, manager Name	Street Name	e uay er, o	Province Ontario r any other person responsible Address for Service 1 Queen's Quay West	for management Email A	Postal Code M5J 2M6 Not applicable Address
anager, manager Name	Queens Queens Queent provide	er, o	Province Ontario r any other person responsible Address for Service 1 Queen's Quay West	for management Email A	Postal Code M5J 2M6 Not applicable Address
anager, manager Name nc.	ment provide	er, o	Province Ontario r any other person responsible Address for Service 1 Queen's Quay West	for management Email A	M5J 2M6 Not applicable Address
Name nc.		21	Ontario r any other person responsible Address for Service 1 Queen's Quay West	Email A	M5J 2M6 Not applicable Address
Name nc.		21	r any other person responsible Address for Service 1 Queen's Quay West	Email A	Not applicable Address
Name nc.		21	Address for Service 1 Queen's Quay West	Email A	Address
nc.			1 Queen's Quay West		
				mtcc6900@belln	net.ca
deliver requests					
			equests for records, in addition	to the addresses	Not applicable
reet Number	Street Nan	ne			РО Вох
			Province		Postal Code
, in addition to the	ne addresses	, the	entified above board is required to pass a res to (in a request for records) as	solution setting out	Not applicable the method of method. if the
a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	bove eet Number an email addres in addition to the	bove eet Number Street Nar an email address or other m in addition to the addresses a record in electronic form ation that a requester can as	bove eet Number Street Name an email address or other methor in addition to the addresses ide a record in electronic form, the ation that a requester can agree	et Number Street Name Province In email address or other method of electronic communication in addition to the addresses identified above a record in electronic form, the board is required to pass a relation that a requester can agree to (in a request for records) as	eet Number Street Name Province In email address or other method of electronic communication for receiving

The corporation has received notice under s. 83 of the Condominium Act, 1998 that 10 unit(s) was/were leased during the current fiscal period.

2. Directors and office Name	ers of the corporation Position/Title	Address for Service	Email Address
Mr. Rares Pateanu	☑ Director ☐ Officer	211 Queen's Quay	inalian andropen (par par par par parameter and an andropen parameter (1994) in a chief and find a first and a
	is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party	West Toronto, Ontario M5J 2M6	
	was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgement against the corporation or the director		
	has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more		
	has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2)(e) of the Act	* .	
	Title President		
Ingrid Rinaldi	☑ Director ☐ Officer	211 Queen's Quay West	
	\square is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party	Toronto, Ontario M5J 2M6	
	was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgement against the corporation or the director		
	has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more		
	has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2)(e) of the Act		
	Title Treasurer		
Deborah Shaver	☐ Director ☑ Officer	211 Queen's Quay West	
	\square is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party	Toronto, Ontario M5J 2M6	
	was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgement against the corporation or the director		
	has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more		
	has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2)(e) of the Act		
	Title Secretary		
Roger Gibb	☑ Director ☐ Officer	211 Queen's Quay	
	is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party	West Toronto, Ontario M5J 2M6	
	was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgement against the corporation or the director		
	has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more		
	has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2)(e) of the Act		
	Title		

Name	Position/Title	Address for Service	Email Address
Douglas H. Simpson	Director Officer	211 Queen's Quay West	
	is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party	Toronto, Ontario M5J 2M6	
	was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgement against the corporation or the director		
	has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more		
	has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2)(e) of the Act	-	
	Title		
Dorothy McComb	☑ Director ☐ Officer	211 Queen's Quay West	
	is a party to a legal action to which the corporation is a party	Toronto, Ontario M5J 2M6	
	was a party to a legal action that has resulted in an outstanding judgement against the corporation or the director		
	has contributions to the common expenses that are in arrears for 60 days or more		
	has not completed the prescribed training within the prescribed time under clause 29 (2)(e) of the Act		
	Title		

3. Insurance information about the	corporation	
The corporation has obtained and mainta otherwise legally required, at all times du	ained all of the insurance required by	the Condominium Act, 1998 or that is
✓ Yes No		
If an owner, a lessee of an owner, or a p condo corporation may be required to ad required insurance policy, whichever is le the amount from the owner in another ma under s. 56 (1)(i) of the Condominium Ac	ld the cost of repairing the damage o ess, to the owner's common expense anner. This could be affected by a by	r the deductable limit of the corporation's
Complete the following information for ea	ach insurance policy of the corporation	on:
Insurance Policy	Deduction	With respect to this deductable, the maximum amount that could be added to an owner's common expenses under s. 105 (2) of the Condominium Act, 1998 or as a result of a by-law passed under s. 56 (1)(i) of the Act.
Property - Water damage Property	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Property	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Yes No If no, an explanation may be provided he	ere: tained the insurance policy described	in section 99 of the Condominium Act, 1998 I in section 102 of the Condominium Act, 1998
99, and 102, at any time during the fisca Yes No	al period	om the insurance described in section 39,
If no, an explanation may be provided h	ere.	
Information about the standard unit	2	-
The by-law number is 10	a by-law made under s. 56 (1)(h) of th _	
The standard unit is not described	I in a by-law made under s. 56 (1)(h)	of the Condominium Act, 1998
If the standard unit is not described und schedule referred to in s. 43 (5)(h) of the	ler s. 56 (1)(h) of the Condominium A e Condominium Act, 1998 setting ou	Act, 1998, the corporation may have a t what constitues a standard unit
this information certificate		current insurance policies is enclosed with
If no certificate or memorandum of insu an explanation may be provided here	rance for each of the corporation's c	urrent insurance policies is enclosed, then

4. Financial information about	ut the corporation	
Budget		
The budget of the corporation for	the current fiscal period is accurate and may result in	
a surplus of		
✓ a deficit of -\$23,629.00		
neither a surplus nor a defici	t	
Reserve Fund		
The balance in the reserve fund \$1,167,434.68	Date (yyyy/mm/dd) (the last day of the quarter to which the i 2021/09/30	nformation certificate relates
The balance of the reserve fund a \$1,092,677.57	at the beginning of the fiscal year was:	
reserve fund in the current fiscal	the Corporation for the current fiscal year, the annual contribu year is:	ution to be made to the
\$561,681.00		
The anticipated expenditures to be corporation's budget, amount to:	e made from the reserve fund in the current fiscal year, in acc	cordance with the
	escription of expenditure	Amount
Exterior Wall & Cladding		\$16,950.00
Balconies & Railings		\$109,610.00
Windows & Glass		\$11,300.00
Boiler Replacement		\$12,430.00
Plumbing		\$35,030.00
Compactor, Bins and Chutes		\$18,080.00
Sliding & Revolving Door & Equip).	\$50,963.00
Solarium Repairs		\$463,300.00
The current plans, if any, to incre Condominium Act, 1998 for future	ase the reserve fund under a plan proposed by the board und e funding of the reserve fund are	ler subsection 94(8) of the
The corporation has an outstand	ng claim for payment out of the guarantee fund under the Ont	tario new Home
Yes V No		
A description of the corporal along with this certificate	ation's outstanding claims, and their status (if any), is included	d as a separate document

5. Legal actions relating to the corporation The corporation is currently a party to a legal action
Yes No
6. Outstanding judgements relating to the corporation
The corporation currently has outstanding judgements against it:
☐ Yes ✓ No
7. Disclosure information from directors of the corporation
Copies of statements and information provided to the board during the current fiscal year under section 11.10 of O. Reg. 48/01 under the Condominium Act, 1998 are enclosed with this information certificate
8. Compliance information about the corporation
The corporation has complied with all returns obligations, if any, under Part II.1 of the Condominium Act, 1998 during the current fiscal year
✓ Yes No
The corporation complied with its assessment fee obligations, if any, under s. 1.30 (6) of the Condominium Act, 1998 during the current fiscal year:
Yes No
A copy of any compliance order made by a Registrar directing the corporation, or a director or officer of the corporation, to comply with subsection 1.30(6), any provision of Part II.1 or subsection 132 (9) of the Condominium Act, 1998, is enclosed with this certificate, unless the corporation, director or officer of the corporation, has taken the required steps for a hearing by the License Appeal Tribunal in respect of the compliance order, under section 134.1 of the Condominium Act, 1998. Yes Not Applicable
9. Other information about the corporation that is required by a corporation's by-laws
✓ Not applicable
A by-law of the corporation requires additional information to be included with this certificate. The additional information required by the by-law is included below, or is enclosed with this certificate as a separate document.
Note for common elements condominium corporations: If your corporation is a common elements condominium corporation, all references in this form to "unit(s)" should be read as references to "common interest(s) in the corporation," and all references to "unit owner(s)" should be read as references to "the owner(s) of a common interest in the corporation".
Dated this 23rd day of November 2021 day of month Month Year



80 Richmond Street West, Suite 700 Toronto, Ontario M5H 2A4 Tel. (416) 364 0393 Fax. (416) 368 3894

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

This is to Certify to:
Metropolitan Toronto Condominium Corporation No. 690
211 Queen's Quay West
Toronto, Ontario M5J 1A7
Attn: Property Manager

The Policies of Insurance as herein described have been issued by the Insurer to the Insured named below and are in force as indicated below

Name of Insured	Metropolitan Toronto Condominium Corporation No. 690 and all Unit Owners and Mortgagees Registered from time to time			
Address of Insured	ddress of Insured c/o Mortham Realty Advisors Limitedl 2 Carlton Street, Suite 909, Toronto, Ontario, M5B			
Location and or Oper 207 Queens Quay, To	ration to Which This Certificate of Insurance Applies: Confirmation of Insurance for: oronto, On			
Loss Payable: All Mo	ortgagees As Registered on Title of the Property			

Name of Insurer	Affiliated FM- Maximum Liability for any loss, any one occurrence under this policy for the above location will not exceed the defined limit of \$401,000,000				
Type of Coverage		Policy No.	Effective Date	Expiry Date	Limit Canadian Funds
Property/Machinery Breakdown		RX336	June 30/20	June 30/21	\$327,000,000.00

Property Policy includes: All risk, Replacement Cost, Flood, Sewer Back-up, Earthquake- subject to the policy terms, conditions and exclusions, same or adjacent site clause deleted from Replacement Cost Wordings, Full Bylaws extensions, Stated Amount Co-Insurance, Standard mortgage clause included in the Property and Machinery Breakdown. Machinery Breakdown - comprehensive form, including coverage for air conditioning equipment, subject to repair/replacement.

Deductibles: All Losses \$10,000, except for the following: Water Damage \$25,000, Flood \$100,000, Earthquake 2% or minimum \$100,000

The Insurance afforded is subject to the Terms, Conditions, and Exclusions of the Policy(s) above cited. This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights on the holder and imposes no liability on the Insurer. The Insurer will endeavour to mail to the holder of this certificate *Thirty (30) days* written notice of any material change in or cancellation of the Policy(s) above cited but assumes no responsibility for failure to do so.

Arthur J. Gallagher Canada Limited

June 30, 2020

Dated at Toronto, Ontario

Paul W. Clancy

Authorized Representative of Insurer

For the purposes of the Insurance Companies Act (Canada), this document was issued in the course of Affilated FM's insurance business in Canada



80 Richmond Street West, Suite 700 Toronto, Ontario M5H 2A4 Tel. (416) 364 0393 Fax. (416) 368 3894 CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

This is to Certify to:
Metropolitan Toronto Condominium Corporation No. 690
211 Queen's Quay West
Toronto, Ontario M5J 1A7
Attn: Property Manager

The Policies of Insurance as herein described have been issued by the Insurer to the Insured named below and are in force as indicated below

TOTAL NO HINTERNAM CATO!	
	Metropolitan Toronto Condominium Corporation No. 690 and all Unit Owners and Mortgagees Registered from time to time
Address of Insured	c/o Northam Realty Advisors Limited, 2 Carlton Street, Suite 909, Toronto, Ontario, M5B 1J3

Location and or Operation to Which This Certificate of Insurance Applies: Confirmation of Insurance for: 207 Queens Quay, Toronto, On

Name of Insurer CHUBI	3 Insurance Compan	y of Canada		
Type of Coverage	Policy No.	Effective Date	Expiry Date	Limit Canadian Funds
Commercial General Liability	36049351	June 30/20	June 30/21	\$1,000,000 \$5,000,000 \$1,000,000
 Umbrella Liability Each Occurrence & Aggregate Self-Insured Retention \$10,000 	78183360	June 30/20	June 30/21	\$24,000,000

Note:

CGL Policy includes: Property Damage on an occurrence basis. Broad Form Property Damage. Cross Liability Clause, Non-Owned Automobile, Products and Completed Operations. Tenants Legal Liability, Contractors Protective, Host Liquor Liability, Employers Liability, Contingent Employers Liability.

With respect to Commercial General Liability only, Metropolitan Toronto Condominium Corporation No. 690 is added as additional insureds but only with respect to liability arising out of the operations of the "Named Insured" in which the additional insured has an interest.

The Insurance afforded is subject to the Terms, Conditions, and Exclusions of the Policy(s) above cited. This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights on the holder and imposes no liability on the Insurer. The Insurer will endeavour to mail to the holder of this certificate *Thirty (30) days* written notice of any material change in or cancellation of the Policy(s) above cited but assumes no responsibility for failure to do so.

Arthur J. Gallagher Canada Limited

June 30, 2020

Dated at Toronto, Ontario

Paul W. Clancy

Authorized Representative of Insurer